County of Putnam, State of West 
Virginia as follows: 

All that certain lot, tract, or parcel of 
land, together with the improvements 
thereon and the appurtenances 
thereunto belonging, situate in 
Curry District, Putnam County, West 
Virginia, and being Lot One Hundred 
Thirty Seven (137), Section Three 
(3), Kingswood Park, as shown on 
a plat of same made G.L. Greybill, 
Licensed Land Surveyor, dated 
February, 1976, which map is of 
record in the Office of the Clerk of 
the County Commission of Putnam 
County, West Virginia in Map Book

[...]

of land, together with the 

improvements thereon and the 
appurtenances thereunto belonging, 

situate in Scott District, Putnam 
County, West Virginia, and being 

more particularly described as 
follows:

PARCEL 1: Being all of Lot Nos. 
Three Hundred Four (304) and 
Three Hundred Four A (304A), 
Section Three (3), Ranch Lake 
Estates, as said lots are shown 

and designated upon that certain 
map entitled, “Ranch Lake Estates, 

Section Three, Scott District, 
Putnam County, West Virginia, 

developed by West Virginia Land 
Corporation, Scale 1” = 100’, July